OP \$115.00 5519134

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM743387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sagar Shah		07/25/2022	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nature's Guru Products Corp.	
Street Address:	18501 Clarkdale Avenue	
City:	Artesia	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90701	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5519134	NATURE'S GURU
Registration Number:	5529036	NATURE'S GURU
Registration Number:	6110889	NATURE'S GURU
Registration Number:	4125408	NATURE'S GURU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9099797287

Email: andrew@phararpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew A. Pharar

Address Line 1: 1142 S. Diamond Bar Blvd.

Address Line 2: #506

Address Line 4: Diamond Bar, CALIFORNIA 91765

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew A. Pharar
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Pharar, 316321/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Shah1#page1.tif source=Assignment_Shah2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007800 FRAME: 0937

Andrew Pharar 1142 S. Diamond Bar Blvd. #506 Diamond Bar, CA 91765 P: (909) 979-7287 E: andrew@phararpatents.com

July 25, 2022

Re: Transfer of All Rights and Interests in Trademark

"NATURE'S GURU" Serial No: 85390971 Registration No: 4125408

Dear Sir or Madam,

Please be informed that I, Sagar Shah, a United States citizen having a place of business at 18501 Clarkdale Avenue, Artesia, CA 90701, do endorse the following:

"NATURE'S GURU" from Sagar Shah a United States citizen having a place of business at 18501 Clarkdale Avenue, Artesia, CA 90701,

1) I hereby transfer all of my rights, title, and interests, together with the goodwill, in trademark application serial number 85390971 and registration number 4125408 for

to Nature's Guru Products Corp. a California Corporation having a place of business at 18501 Clarkdale Avenue, Artesia, 22 CA 90701.

For Sagar Shah: For Nature's Guru Products Corp.: Sagar Shah 7/25/2022 7/25/2022

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007800 FRAME: 0938**

INTELLECTUÄL PROPERTY

Andrew Pharar 1142 S. Diamond Bar Blvd. #506 Diamond Bar, CA 91765 P: (909) 979-7287 E: andrew@phararpatents.com

July 25, 2022

Re: Transfer of All Rights and Interests in Trademarks

"NATURE'S GURU"

Serial Nos: 87720880 87720957 88489895 Registration Nos: 5519134 5529036 6110889

Dear Sir or Madam,

Please be informed that I, Sagar Shah, a United States citizen having a place of business at 19416 Amhurst Court, Cerritos, CA 90703, do endorse the following:

1) I hereby transfer all of my rights, title, and interests, together with the goodwill, in trademark applications serial number 87720880 and registration number 5519134, serial number 87720957 and registration number 5529036, serial number 88489895 and registration number 6110889 for "NATURE'S GURU"

from Sagar Shah a United States citizen having a place of business at 19416 Amhurst Court, Cerritos, CA 22 90703. to Nature's Guru Products Corp. a California Corporation having a place of business at 18501 Clarkdale Avenue, Artesia, 22 CA 90701.

For Sagar Shah: For Nature's Guru Products Corp.: DocuSianed by: Sagar Shah 7/25/2022 7/25/2022

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007800 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 07/25/2022